MERCRUISER (7.4L TBI MIE [LH] GEM. W1 GM 454 %2 1336-1337)

rect part,
A = CLOSED COOLING ONLY

The bossas are indicated as ()

B = USE WITH RISER KITS

. 4 E=HAUST MaMNIFOLD AMD EXHAUST ELBOW b
Serial Mbr B ange: OFE74815 THRU 0K.333335 ()

Ref |Clazs|Part Description Qt Comment Footnote
2 22 331984 1| PLUG-FIPE [3/4-14) a
3 22 BO0E3264 1| ELBOW ASSEMBLY-DRAIM 2
4 22 S0EEDSS 1 FLUG-DRAIN 2
5 25 B0EE09 QUAD RIMG 2 4
5 27 46820 GASKET-ExXHAUST MAMNIFOLD |2 4
7 10 AFE12|SCREW [3/8-16 X 1-1/4 1N ] 16 WS5T FUEL SvSTEM
7 10 IVE12|SCREW [3/8-16 X 1-1/41N.] 14 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
g 16 BE0166|STUD 2 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
3 BE0203T | SHIELD-HEAT 1 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
10 11 28770|NUT [5/416-24) 2 FUEL COOLED SYSTEM
11 27 BE0233| GASKET-ELBOW TO MAMIFOLD |2 [USE WITH STANDARD COOLIM| 2
12 27 860231 | GASKET-ELBOYW TO MAMIFOLD |2 [USE “WITH CLOSED COOLING)
13 27 BE0232| GASKET-ELBOW TO MAMIFOLD |2 [USE wWITH RISER KITS] 2
14 8169004 5| ELB D' ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST |1 [SEE MOTE & DR&WIMNG #1)
14 8163004 7|ELBDW ASSEMBLY-EXHAIST |1 [SEE NOTE & DR&WIMG #2)
15 10 12244| SCREW [3/8-16 X 1 1M ] 3
15 10 93534 | SCREW [3/8-16 % 2-6/1E IM.] 2
16 19 805727 | CAP-RUBEBER 2
17 54 815504220| CLAMP 2
18 9332068 3|EXHALST RISER KIT 1 [31M]
18 B074774 4|ExHAUST RISER KIT 1 [EIM.]
19 22 331984 1| PLUG-FIFE [3/4-14) 2
20 22 32802 1| PLUG-FIPE [1/8-27) 2
21 12 46132 WASHER 210
22 11 46335) WUT [3/8-24) 278
23 16 97520| STUD [3/8x5IN] g USE WITH 3IM. RISER
23 16 34713 STUD [3/8 X E1/21M.] 2 USE WITH 3IM. RISER
23 10 12244 SCREW [3/8-16% 1 IN.) 14 USE WITH E IM. RISER
23 16 B05578) STUD [3/83 2-3/41M.) 2 USE WITH E IM. RISER
24 8185987 | BRACKET-RISER 1 USE WITH B IM. RISER
25 10 76| SCREW [1/4-20%1-1/41M.) 3 USE WITH B IM. RISER

DRAWING #1 DRAWING #2 2 23 80E981| SPACER 3 USE wITH G IN. RISER

—_ — 27 12 5462 ‘WASHER 3 USE WITH E IM. RISER
28 11 4015 WUT [1/4-20] 3 USE WITH E IM. RISER
- 27 B0EE40436| GASKET SET-OVERHALIL 1
NOTE: When crdering replacemsnt sxhaust nisers, rafer to the bass locations to insurs ordering ths cor-




